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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

KANSAS CITY ROYALS (8-3)

	 Left
None
Right

	 0	 Terrance GORE	 OF
   9   	Drew BUTERA	   C	
  14 	Omar INFANTE	   INF
  16 Paulo ORLANDO	   OF	

Switch
	 None

Left
	 41	 Danny DUFFY
	 Right
	 17	 Wade DAVIS
	 40	 Kelvin HERRERA
	 44	 Luke HOCHEVAR
	 48	 Joakim SORIA
	 53	 Dillon GEE
	 67	 Chien-Ming WANG

Coaching Staff:	
3		 Ned Yost	 Manager      
18		 Rusty Kuntz	 First Base
21		 Dale Sveum	 Hitting
22		 Don Wakamatsu	 Bench 
23		 Mike Jirschele	 Third Base	
28		 Pedro Grifol	 Catching
57		 Doug Henry	 Bullpen
58		 Dave Eiland	 Pitching

	Active Players:	
0		 Terrance Gore	 OF
2		 Alcides Escobar	 INF	
4		 Alex Gordon (L)	 OF
6		 Lorenzo Cain	 OF
8		 Mike Moustakas (L)	 INF
9		 Drew Butera	 C
13		 Salvador Perez	 C
14		 Omar Infante	 INF

16		 Paulo Orlando	 OF
17		 Wade Davis	 RHP
24		 Christian Colon	 INF
25		 Kendrys Morales (S)	 DH
30		 Yordano Ventura	 RHP
31		 Ian Kennedy	 RHP
32		 Chris Young	 RHP
34		 Raymond Fuentes (L)	 OF
35		 Eric Hosmer (L)	 INF

36		 Edinson Volquez	 RHP
39		 Kris Medlen (S)	 RHP
40		 Kelvin Herrera	 RHP
41		 Danny Duffy (L)	 LHP
44		 Luke Hochevar	 RHP
48		 Joakim Soria	 RHP
53		 Dillon Gee	 RHP
67		 Chien-Ming Wang	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (5-7)

	 Left
NONE
Right

  2		  Khris DAVIS	   OF
	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY	     C	
  20		 Mark CANHA	 INF   

Switch
	 8	 Jed LOWRIE	 INF

Left
	 35	 Marc RZEPCZYNSKI
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE	
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 66	 Ryan DULL

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
7		 Mark Kotsay	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
38		 Ron Washington	 Third Base
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
3	 Chris Coghlan (L)	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF

18	 Rich Hill (L)	 LHP
19	 Josh Phegley	 C
20	 Mark Canha	 UTIL
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
26	 Danny Valencia	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
33	 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP
35	 Marc Rzepczynski (L)	 LHP

40	 Chris Bassitt	 RHP
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
48	 Eric Surkamp (L)	 LHP
49	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
62	 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 1	 Billy BURNS, CF (S)	 .286, 0, 0

	 4	 Coco CRISP, LF (S)	 .182, 1, 1

	 22	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .250, 3, 8

	 26	 Danny VALENCIA, 3B	 .275, 0, 2

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, DH (L)	 .297, 2, 3

	 3	 Chris COGHLAN, 2B (L)	 .138, 1, 3

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH	 .167, 0, 0

	 17	 Yonder ALONSO, 1B (L)	 .139, 0, 2

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .257, 4, 6

40	 RHP	 Chris BASSITT	 0-0, 2.92

Umpires
HP	 81	 Quinn Wolcott
1B	 9	 Brian Gorman (cc) 
2B	 6	 Mark Carlson
3B	 16	 Mike DiMuro

Official Scorer: Jim Young	 Anthem: Teana Boston		  First Pitch: Jolisa Johnson
Upcoming Games:	
Tue., April 19	 at NYY	 LHP Eric SURKAMP (0-1, 4.00)	 vs.	 RHP Michael PINEDA (1-1, 6.55)	 4:05	 CSNCA
Wed., April 20	 at NYY	 RHP Kendall GRAVEMAN (0-1, 2.38)	 vs.	 RHP Nathan EOVALDI (0-1, 6.94)	 4:05	 CSNCA
Thur., April 21   at NYY	LHP Rich HILL (1-2, 4.15)  	      vs.	   RHP Luis SEVERINO (0-2, 5.91)	 4:05	 CSNCA

Kansas City Royals vs. Oakland Athletics 

39	 RHP 	Kris MEDLEN 	 1-0, 3.60

Sunday, April 17, 2016    w   1:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 2	 Alcides ESCOBAR, SS	 .255, 0, 2	

	 8	 Mike MOUSTAKAS, 3B (L)	 .214, 3, 4

	 6	 Lorenzo CAIN, CF	 .244, 2, 6

	 35	 Eric HOSMER, 1B (L)	 .318, 1, 5

	 25	 Kendrys MORALES, DH (S)	 .244, 2, 7

	 4	 Alex GORDON, LF (L)	 .231, 0, 2

	 13	 Salvador PEREZ, C 	 .229, 1, 5

	 34	 Raymond FUENTES, RF (L)	 .294, 0, 3

	 24	 Christian COLON, 2B	 .143, 0, 0


